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M G ma il Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

See Attached - E-File and E-Serve - PTI Pacific Inc and GFD - OPA-PA-22-005

Steven Carrara <Steven.Carrara@itehq.net> Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 1:14 PM
To: Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>, "Marie L. Cruz" <mlcruz@oagguam.org>

Cc: Thyrza Bagana <tbagana@guamopa.com>, Vince Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Jessica Toft
<jtoft@oagguam.org>

Dear All,
Please see the attached Notice of Protest Withdrawal.
Thank you,

Steven Carrara

From: Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 12:33 PM

To: Marie L. Cruz <mlcruz@oagguam.org>

Cc: Thyrza Bagana <tbagana@guamopa.com>; Vince Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>; Jessica Toft
<jtoft@oagguam.org>; Steven Carrara <Steven.Carrara@itehq.net>

Subject: Re: See Attached - E-File and E-Serve - PTI Pacific Inc and GFD - OPA-PA-22-005

Hafa Adai,
Guam OPA confirms receipt of this email and the attached documents.

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 8:24 PM Marie L. Cruz <mlcruz@oagguam.org> wrote:

The following attachments are E-Filed

B RFP GFD-001-2019.pdf

o 02-22-19 AT&T GFD 001-2019.pdf
[Quoted text hidden]
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Steven Carrara

PTI PACIFICA INC., dba IT&E
P.O. Box 2881

Barrigada, Guam 96913
Telephone No. (671) 777-252
Fax No. (671) 646-4723

E-mail: Steven.Carrara@itehqg.net

Attorney for Appellant
PTIPACIFICA INC. dba IT&E

THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

In the Procurement Appeal of ) Motion to Withdraw Appeal Without Prejudice
; Docket No. OPA-PA 22-005
PTI PACIFICA INC., )
Appellant. ;

PTI Pacifica Inc. dba respectfully requests to withdraw the instant appeal without
prejudice. In discussions, with GFD counsel, GFD advised that its letter of October 12, 2022
was not a denial of the agency level protest and that its responses to the agency level protest
would be provided with the prescribed 60-day time limit of 2 GAR, Div. 4 Section 9103 (D(3).
Additionally, in the interim there have been technical discussions concerning the interconnection
requirements which may resolve the issue raised by IT&E.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven Carrara /)8
General Counsel
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